
Middleforth Church of England
Primary School

L E T  Y O U R  L I G H T  S H I N E  -  MATTH EW 5 : 1 6

Friday 10th May Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
Wow! What a super busy week at Middleforth! I can’t believe it has only been a four day week! 
We have been enjoying the nice weather and it has been lovely to see the children on the field
enjoying themselves. As the weather warms up, please ensure your children have sun hats in school. 
Lots of great learning has been taking place across school. Year 4 have been producing some amazing
artwork using view finders and today Year 5 had a visit from a real life Bee Keeper.
Also, Year 2 have been on a trip to the Mosque where they represented the school incredibly. Nursery,
Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 have spent two afternoons performing their May Day celebrations and
again, put on fantastic performances for all of our families.  Year 6 have been busy preparing for their
SATs which are next week. We are really proud of all of their hard work and we are sure they will do
great! Have a lovely weekend everyone!  
Mrs Pilkington 

Stars of the Week

Nursery - Vinnie
Rec - Brodi & Amara

Y1 - Lyla & Bella
Y2 - Whole Class

Y3 - Lily & Charlie
Y4 - Joshua & Amber
Y5 - Parker & Reeva
Y6 - Adam & Bradley

Collective Worship
Half termly theme: The Parables of Jesus

Focus this week: : The Sower 

On Tuesday Mrs Pilkington led worship from Luke 8.4-15. In this Parable Jesus
teaches us that we can listen to God’s teachings but if we don’t act upon those

teaching we will never be the best that we can be. 
Whilst the sower and the seed remain constant, the flourishing of the seed
depends on the soil into which it falls. Likewise, the message Jesus brings is

always the same, but there are many different responses. 
Jesus’ teachings can have a transformative effect, not only in a person’s life but

on many other people that their life impacts. 

Target 96%
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Key Dates
Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th May  -
Year 6 SATS all week.
Monday 13th May - Friday 17th May - Mental
Health Awareness Week
Friday 17th May - Wear it Green Day 
Monday 20th May– Year 1 Trip 
Wednesday 22nd May - Hindu Temple Trip
Thursday 23rd May - Outdoor Classroom
Day
Thursday 23rd May - EYFS, Rec  & Y1 Movie
Night 
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Walk and Talk 
Walk and Talk is about inspiring families to go outside and communicate with each other. 
Talking to young children during everyday activities can help them learn communication

skills such as; listening, attention, turn taking in a conversation, learning new words. 

Being outside is good for their wellbeing as well as your own and in Lancashire we have lots
of beautiful places to walk and talk. https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-

families/early-years-childcare-and-family-support/walk-and-talk/



School term and holiday patterns

Summer Term 2024         Re-opens on Monday 15th April 2024
May Day                               Monday 6th May 2024
Mid-term closure              Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June 2024
School re-opens on          Tuesday 4th June 2024
School closes on               Friday 19th July 2024 at 2pm

2024-2025

Autumn Term
School re-opens               Tuesday 3rd September 2024
Mid-term closure              Monday 21st October - Monday 28th October 2024
School re-opens                Tuesday 29th October 2024
School Closes                     Friday 20th December 2024
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